| 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 | 235-112021 | | |
|--------------------------------------|---|--|----------------|
| | RESOLUTION: TO THE WINNE | Authorize the Winnebago County Sheriff's Office to Accept an Aligned La Enforcement Response Teams Special Weapons and Tactics (ALERT SV Grant from the Department of Homeland Security in the Amount of \$15,2 Appropriate the Funds to Host a SWAT Commander 1 Course BAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS: | VAT) |
| 10 | WHEREAS, the Winnebago County Sheriff's Office was awarded an ALERT SWAT grant from the | | |
| 11 | Department of Homeland Security in the amount of \$15,250; and | | |
| 12 13 | · | S, this grant will be used to host the National Tactical Officer Association Commander 1 | Course |
| 14 | NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby | | |
| 15 | authorizes the Winnebago County Sheriff's Office to accept an ALERT SWAT grant from the Department of | | |
| 16 17 | Homeland Security | y in the amount of \$15,250, and appropriate the funds to host a SWAT Commander 1 co | ourse. |
| 18 19 | Fiscal Impact: No | o fiscal impact. The grant funds will cover the related expenditures. | |
| 20 | | Respectfully submitted by: | |
| 21 | | JUDICIARY AND PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE | |
| 22 | Committee Vote: | <u>4-0</u> | |
| 23 | Respectfully subm | uitted by: | |
| 24 | | PERSONNEL AND FINANCE COMMITTEE | |
| 25 | Committee Vote: | <u>5-0</u> | |
| 26 | Vote Required for | Passage: Two-Thirds of Membership | |
| 27 | | | |
| 28 | Approved | by the Winnebago County Executive this day of | <u>,</u> 2021. |
| 29 | | | |
| 30 31 32 | | Jonathan D. Doemel Winnebago County Executive | |

Resolution Number: 235-112021 Page 1